
Appendix F: NIRPC Commissioners, Technical Policy Committee Members, and 
Transit Operators. 



TECHNICAL PLANNING COMMITTEE 

Member Proxy Entity Phone Email 

Kevin Breitzke Chair Porter Co Surveyor 219-465-3560 kbreitzke@Qorterco.org 

Patty Arnett Town of Kingsford Heights 219-363-2021 khtownl@csinet.net 

John Bayler Town of Trail Creek 219-872-2422 JohnBay:ler@comcast.net 

Geof Benson Town of Beverly Shores 219-728-6531 geofbenson@comcast.net 

Bill Emerson, Jr. Lake County Surveyor 219-755-3745 emerson@lakecount}'in.org 

Allura Gray 

Nick Meyer Town of Long Beach 219-873-0815 ma}'ern ick@hotmai I .com 

Blair Milo City of La Porte 219-362-8220 bmilo@cit}'oflaQorte.com 

Beth Shrader 219-362-8260 bshrader@cit}'oflaQorte.com 

Lori Collmar Town of New Chicago 219-962-1157 lorireno@frontier.com 

Sis Williams 219-962-1157 rlwilliams13@frontier.com 

Dave Shafer Town of Munster 219-836-6945 dshafer@munster.in.gov 

George Topoll Vice Chair Union Twp Trustee 219-405-9889 toQollgh@aol.com 

Jim Ton Town of Chesterton 219-921-3070 jton@chestertonin.org 

Mark O'Dell 219-728-1336 modell@chestertonin.org 

Daryl E. Lampkins GPTC 

David Wright Qlanningmanager@gQtcbus.com 

Margot Sabata South Lake Co Community Services 219-663-0627 slccs@sbcglobal.net 

Tyler Kent Valpo Vline/ChicaGO Dash 219-462-1161 tkent@valQo.us 

Tom Maclennan La Porte Transporte 219-362-6565 transQorte@cit}'oflaQorte.com 

Robin Barzoni-Tillman Michigan City Transit 

Nicole Barker NICTD 219-926-5744 nicole.barker@nictd.com 

John Parsons john.12arsons@nictd.com 

Mike Noland off. Changes made on 10/12/2016 per Mike Noland 

Joyce Newland FHWA 317-226-5353 jo}'ce.newland@dot.gov 

Susan Orona FTA 312-353-3888 susa n.orona@dot.gov 

Lyndsay Quist INDOT 219-325-7585 lguist@indot.in.gov 

Julie Ritzier 219-325-7497 jritzler@indot.in.gov 

Kay Nelson Northwest Indiana Forum 219-763-6303 knelson@nwiforum.org 

Joe Rurode jrurode @nwiforum.org 



2017 - Lake County Commissioners 

CITY/TOWN & COMMISSIONER ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS APPOINTING AUTHORITY 

Cedar Lake 
,.. -

P.O. Box 707. Cedar Lake 46303 374-7000 (w) 219-313-5890 (0 
towncouncilc11@gmail.com Cedar Lake Ta.m Council 

Robert Carnahan. Councilman 12850 Fairtanks SL Cedar Lake, IN 46303 374-8588 (I} -
Crown Point 662-3240 (w) 308-9533 (c) 

akyres@crowngoint.in.gov Cra'.'.'n Point City Council 101 North East Street, Cro·.vn Paint 45307 
Andrew Kyres, City Councilman 662-3262 (f) 

D yer ·· SSS-4233 (w) 308-3515 c 
~ -One Town Square, Oyer 46311 

mtanis@townofdyer.com Dy..- Tawn Council 
~ Mary Tanis, Councilwoman 2610 La~ewood Dr(h) .. 

ll65-4233 (fl - - ~ - . __ .-
East Chicago 391-8200 (w) 

ivera@eastchicago.com Mayor of East Chicago * Anthony Copeland, Mayor (Exec. Bd) 
4527 Indianapolis Blvd., East Chicago 46312 

391-8397 (f) 

Gary - ' 881-1302 (wj 
. - - ~-

401 Broadway, Gary 46402 ~ kfreemanwilson@ci.ga[Y.in.us Mayor of Gary .•.. 
• Karen Freeman-Wilson, M~or (Treasurer) .' Jl81-1337 (fl 

Griffith 
111 Broad Street, Griffith 46319 

924-7500 (w) (312) 806-8491 c 
rick.ryfa@griffith.in.gov Gnffith Town Council 

Rick Ryfa, Councilman 922-3072 (f) 

Hammo nd 853-6301 (w) - w • 

5925 Calumet Ave .. Hammond 46320 mayor@gohammond.com ttayor of Hammond . -"' ~ 
• Thomas M. McDermott, Jr .. Mayor (Executive Board) 931-0831 (f) 79S-0513 (h) 

"' -·- -
Highland 3333 Ridge Road (219) 838-1080 Ext, 3334 (w) 

mgriffin@highland.in.gov Highland Clerk-Treasurer 
* Michael Griffin, (Exec. Bd) IAMC/MMC/CPFNCPFIM Highland, Indiana 46322-2049 (219) 972-5097 (f) 

R obart 
- - ' ·--:---

942-6112 (W) 
~ 14 Mam SI . Hobart 46342 mayorsnedecor@citvofhobart.org Mayor of Hobart 

Brian Snedecor, Mayor. ~ 947-4so5 en "' - ~ 

- -~ - . " = ' ·- , 
Lake County Commission 

2293 North Main St., Cro'.·:n Paint 46307 
755-3200 (w) 

allenkw@lakecount'{in.org Lake County Commissioners 
Kyle W Allen, Sr .. Commissioner 755-3054 (f) 

Lake County ' 2293 N Main SI. Crown Point. IN 46307 75"-3280 (W) ex\ 407 
cidcx@lakecountyin.org Laka County Counal ' Christine Cid, Councilwoman ". 3915 Fir SI. East Chicago, IN .(6312 m 75>J2a3 21S-3216 (celll - --- -

Lake County Surveyor 2293 N, Main Street 755-37~5 (w) 
emerson@lakecountyin.org Lake County Surveyor 

Bill Emerson, Jr., Surveyor Crc·.'in Point. IN 46307 155.3750 en 
l!.ake Station -- - 1969 Central Avenuo, Lake Station 46405 

962-2051 (W) 
canderson@lakestation-in.gov Mayor of Lake Station 

Christopher Anderson, Mayor 962-0702 (I) 

Lowell 
501 E Main St, PO Box 157 (w) 

695-7794 (w) 
wfarrellbegg@hotmail.com Lo·.'.'ell Ta'.'.'n Council 

Will Farrellbegg, Councilman 695-7795 (fj 695-1390 (h) 

Merrillville - -
769·3501 (WI ext 303 

7820 Broadway. Memllvilte 46410 rhardaway@merrillville.in.gov Memllv111e Town Council 
Richard Hardaway. Councilman - - - 756-6170 lfl. - -

Munster 
1005 Ridge Road, r.~unster <:6321 

836-6945 (w) 
dshafer@m unster. in.gov Munster Clerk-Treasurer 

Dave Shafer, Clerk-Treasurer 836-6540 (f) 924-4633 (h) 

New Chicago 122 Huber Blvd . Hobart 46342 962-1157 (WI 67e-0325 (Ci rlwilliams 13@frontier.com 
New Chicago Clerk Treasurer j 

Lori Collmar {Reno), Clerk-Treasurer 423 Tyler SI. Hobart, IN 46342 
982-5385 (!) 962-4709 (h} lorireno@frontier.com 

~ 

St. John 10955 V</ 93rd Avenue St John. IN 46373(w) 219-365-6465 (w) 2196894430 
jorgensen@dresslergeters.com St John TO'Nn Council 

Christian Jorgensen, Councilman 12466IY105th Place. St. John 45373 (h) 

Schere rville 
10 East Joliet Street, SchereNille 46375 

322-2211 (w] 616-5801 (c) 
tschmitt@schererville.org Schererv1ile Town Council 

Tom Schmitt. Councilman - - as>5s1s m 
Schneider 23800 Parrish Ave . P.0 Box 207. 552-0661 (w) 678-0180 (cell) 

sales@germabrick.com Schneider Town Council 
Jack Jeralds, Councilman Schneider 46376-0207 

552-0129 (f) 

Whiting - 65S-7700 IW) 689-5283 (C) 
jstahura@whitingindiana.com 

... 
1443 - 119th Street, 'l.thi1ing 46394 Mayor o1 Whiting 

Joseph Stahura. Mayor . 473-4452 (f) 659-8253 (h} 

Winfield 
10645 Randolph St, Crown Point 45307 

662-2665 613-7240 (c) 
AndersonD@winfieldgov.com \r\llnfield Town Council 

David Anderson, Councilman 663-2431 (Q 

APPOINTMENT 
State Representative 317-232-9603 (INDY) h4@in.gov 

Gov err.or of Indiana P 0 Box 1427, Valparaiso, IN 46384 
'Ed Soliday, (Exec. Bd) (219) 548-7?20 (Valpo) edmondsoliday @ g mail.com 

Attorney 
56 Soulh Washington, Valparaiso 46383 

464-1041 (w) 
dlh@lawyersonthesguare.com 

David Hollenbeck 464-0927 (fl 462-5658 (h) 



2017 COMMISSIONERS - PORTER COUNTY 

CITY/TOWN COMMISSIONER ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS APPOINTING AUTHORITY 

B,e)f,~rly_ Shores 
- - -

Box 588. Beverly Shores 46301 
728-6531 (w) 313-5890 (c) 

geofbenson@comcast.net Beverly Shores Town Council 
* Geof'E3'enso11, Town Council tVfcre,J~b~(t1,, 

~" 
728-6532 (f) , 

Burns Harbor 
1240 North Boo Rd., Burns Harbor 46304 

787-9413 (w) 
rQOQarad(@burnsharbor-in.gov Burns Harbor Town Council 

Ray Poparad . Town Council 787-1353 (f) 219-787 -0525(h) 

Chesterton 
-- - ~ 926-5422 (h) 921-3070 (cell) 

James Ton. Councilman (Executive Board), 
1490 Broadway, Chesterton 46304 

jton@chestertonin.org Chesterton Town Council 
126 Beverly Drive. Chesterton 46304 * (immed. Past Chair) - - - ' - -

Dune Acres 219-787-1900 
1 East Road, Dune Acres, IN 46304 datownclerk@frontier.com Dune Acres Town Council 

Jeannette Bapst, Clerk-Treasurer 

Hebron (Vacant) 
- - - -

P.O. Box 478, Hebron 46341 
996-4641 (w) 

treasurer(@netnitco.net Hebron Clerk-Treasurer ! 

- Clerk-Treasurer ·--. - -- - - --- - 996-7494 (f) - -- - -

Kouts 21 O S Main St. Kouts 46347 766-3312 (w) 707-1700 (Cell) 
timiones.1957(@gmail.com 308 E McKinley, Kouts 46347 

Kouts Town Council 
Tim Jones, Town Council 766-3029 (f) 

Ogden Dunes 
--

~ 115 Hillcrest Road, Ogden Dunes 46368 
762-4125 (w) 

kniola@icloud.com Ogden Dunes Town Council 
Kathryn Kniola, Councilwoman . . 762-3000 (f) ' - - ·-. - -

Pines 874-2853 VACANT 
townofQines@comcast.net 

Portage l62-5425 (w) I - . ·' l 6070 Central Ave., Portage 46368 jsnyder@portaqe-in.com ~~ Mayor of Portage " 
James fu:!yder, Mayor . 762-1484 (f) 764-3400 {!!) --·· ·~ ••• ~ -'-=:::.; ·-t:!· . .. -

Porter 303 Franklin St .. Porter 46304 464-5000 x 7063 (v 617-0001 (cell) 
gstinson@townofQorter.com Porter Town Council 

• Greg Stinson, Councilman (Executive Bd) 870 Quail Ridge, Porter 46304 464-5775 (f) 

Porter County Commission 465-3361 (w) 
- -

155 Indiana Ave .. Ste. 205 .. Valparaiso 46383 I jbiggs@Q_orterco.org - Porter County Commissioners 
Jim Biggs, Commissioner 465-3362 (f) .. 

Porter County Council 155 Indiana Ave ., Valparaiso 46383 465-3332 (w) 219-405-9805 CE 
J larson@Qorterco.org Porter County Council 

Jeff Larson, Councilman 892 Jane A'Je, Chesterton, IN 46304 465-1545 (f) 

Porter County Surveyor q ' 465-3560 (w) --: , .. 
kbreitzke@Qorterco.org . ., 

• Kevin Breitzke, Suf\leyor 
155 Indiana Ave., Ste 303, Valparaiso 46383 . Porter County Surveyor -

" -' 465-3811 (f) 464-3890 (h) . ~. ... -- -..L.. - - ... _. - - .-i!l".~~-

Porter Township Trustee 
454 West 300 South, Valparaiso 46383 

988-4444 (w) 688-5023 (cell) 
ekmoralis1@y:ahoo.com Porter Township Trustee 

Edv1ard K. Morales. Trustee 988-4445 (f) 477-4363 [h) 

Union Township Trustee 
ii'- ·;"'!!~ --

251 N 475 West, Suite C, Valparaiso 46385 (w) 759-1482 (w) 405-9889 (cell) 
to12ol lg h@aol.com Union Township Trustee 

.. 
__ George t:!. Topo[I, Trustee 497 Wexford Rd. Valparaiso. IN 46385 (H) 464-9863 (f) I 
Valparaiso 

166 Lincolnway, Valparaiso 46383 
462-1161 (w) 508-2691 (cell) 

mayorcostas(@va!Qo.us Mayor of Valparaiso 
H. Jonathan Costas, Mayor 464-4273 (f) 462-6422 (h) 



2017 COMMISSIONERS - LaPORTE COUNTY 

CITY/TOWN COMMISSIONER ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS APPOINTING AUTHORITY 

Kingsbury 1 1 11 N Main-St. Kingsbury 46345 
,... 

c ·- " .:J· .. 
kvfd801@yahoo.com -· ~· Kingsbury Town Council ~ " . ~ 

P.O. Box 256, Kingsbury 46345 ' J . 
Mark Ritter. Councilman -

-"' .. -~ ·~ - --

Kingsford Heights (VACANT) P 0 Box 330, Kingsford Heights 46346-0330 393-3309 (w) 219-393-1112 (h 
khtown1@csinet.net Kingsford Heights Clerk Treasurer 

Clerk-Treasurer P 0 Box 175, Kingsford Heights, IN 46346 393-3016 (f) 219-363-2021 c 

La Crosse j P o Box 246. Lacrosse, IN 46348 219-754-2512 {w) 219-544-2060 -
jkiel@icloud.com 

. , Lacrosse Town Council President 
Justin Kiel, Town Council (Executive Bd) . 18 E Main St (h) 

LaPorte 
801 Michigan Ave ., LaPorte 46350 

362-8220 (w) 363-6296 (c) 
bmilo@cityoflaQorte.com Mayor of LaPorte 

* Blair Milo, Mayor (Executive Board) 362-1102 (I) 

LaPorte County Commission 
'555 Michigan Ave., Ste, 202, LaPorte 46350 

' 326-6808 x. 229 (w 219-716-1399 c 
rm rozi nski@laQortecou nty. org LaPorte County Commissioners 

Rich Mrozinski, Commissioner 326-9103 (f) - I -

LaPorte County Council 326-7649 219-380-2756 c 
ckirkham@laQortecounty.org LaPorte County Council 555 Michigan Ave., LaPorte 46350 (w) 

Cary Kirkham, Councilman 326-5615 (I) 

;LaPorte County Surveyor 
,. -

813 Lincolnway, Ste. 101, LaPorte 46350 
326-6808 x. 225 (w) 

ahendricks@laQortecounty.org LaPorte County Surveyor 
Anthony Hendricks, Surveyor I - 326-0220 (1) ~ - . ~- - ' 

Long Beach 
2800 Oriole Trail, Long Beach 46360 

873-0815 (w) 
mayernick@hotmail.com Long Beach Town Council 

Nick Meyer 873-0815 (I) 

Michiana Shores ~ 205 Shadow, Michiana Shores, IN 46360 1874-3193 c - " " 
219-879-3705 

jv12oulard@gmail.com Michiana Shores Town Council 
Jean V Poulard, Town Council I 

,. 

Michigan City 879-8594 
tbieti:y@yahoo.com Michigan City Councilman at-Large 3211 Cleveland Ave, Michigan City, 46360 

Tim Bietry, Council at-Large 

-Pottawattomie Park P 0 Box 292, Michigan City, 46361 (w) 219-898-1045 (W) ~~·,~·u v" vvv • 
~ 

itsasale@hotmail.com 
,. 

Pottawatlomie Park Town Council 
(VACANT) -· ~ 307 Garden Trail, Pot1awattomie Pk. 46360 (h) 219-879-5510 (f) 

Trail Creek 872-2422 (w) 877-8571 (c) 
JohnBayler@comcast.net 2012 Welnetz Road, Trail Creek 46360 Trail Creek Town Council 

John Sayler, Councilman 878-1235 (I) 872-8571 (h) 

Wanatah i33-2340 (wl 477-0308 (C) .Jir • 

P.O. Box 185. Wanatah 46390-0185 wanatah1@mchsi.com Wanatah Town Council 
•* Diane Noll, Clerk-Treasurer (Secretary) 733-2943 (f) -
Westville 785-2123 851-5596 c 

353 W Main St, Westville, IN 46391 tom.fath@newdurhamest.com Westville Town Council 
Thomas Fath, Councilman 785-2607 



Public Transit Operators 

Transit Operator Contact Phone Email 

Portet County Aging and Community 
Bruce Lindner (219) 464-9736 bhlind ner@portercountyacs.org 

Services 

Opportunity Enterprises Claudia Taylor (219) 464-9621 Claudia.Taylor@oppent.org 

Gary Public Transit Corporation David Wright (219) 884-6100 planningmanager@gptcbus.com 

East Chicago Transit Frank Rosado (219) 391-8465 frosado@eastch icago. c? m 

North Township Dial-A-Ride Jerry Siska (219) 932-2530 siskaj@ntto.net 

Northwestern Indiana Commuter 
Joe Crnkovich (219) 926-5744 joe.crnkovich@nictd.com 

Transportation District 

South Lake County Community Services Margot Sabata (219) 663-0627 slccs@slccs.com 

Michigan City Transit Robin Tillman (219) 873-1502 rtillman@emichigancity.com 

Transporte Tom Maclennan {219) 362-6565 transporte@cityoflaportein.gov 

Valparaiso - Chicago Dash/V-Line Tyler Kent {219) 462-1161 tkent@valpo.us 


